Subject matter of the meeting is to discuss the intention of the Mayor and City 

Council of the City of Biloxi, Mississippi, either to issue General Obligation Bonds of said 
Municipality for sale to the Mississippi Development Bank in one or more Series, in the 
maximum aggregate principal amount of Seventeen Million Dollars ($17,000,000).